

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum

Misc Case - 89 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-003661-2024

Present:- Smt. Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay (J.O. Code - WB00664)
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No.- 05
19-12-2025

Today is fixed for steps.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files requisite which are found improper. Hence kept with the case record.

Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

Fix **11.03.2026** for taking fresh steps.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- S. Mallik Chattopadhyay
District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00664

Sd/- S. Mallik Chattopadhyay
District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00664